Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 077 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF BILL SENANDE AS THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR AND TOWNSHIP CLERK

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Township Code of Ordinances Mayor Michele Dale has appointed William Senande of Wyckoff, NJ as the Township Administrator effective February 3, 2020; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Township Code of Ordinances Mayor Michele Dale has appointed William Senande of Wyckoff, NJ as the Township Clerk effective February 3, 2020; and

WHEREAS the Township Council has reviewed the credentials of William Senande and the employment agreement between the Township and William Senande.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford as follows:

- 1. The Township Council does hereby provide advice and consent to the appointment of William Senande to the position of Township Administrator in accordance with Section 15-14 of the Township Code of Ordinances for a term commencing February 3, 2020 at a starting salary of \$130,000.
- 2. The Township Council does hereby provide advice and consent to the appointment of William Senande to the position of Township Clerk in accordance with Section 15-20 of the Township Code of Ordinances for a term commencing February 3, 2020 at a starting salary of \$10,000.
- 3. The Agreement between the Township and William Senande containing the terms and conditions of shall remain on file in the Office of the Township Clerk.

Adopted: January 15, 2020	Adopted this 15 th day of January 2020 And certified to be a true copy of an original
	Diane Curcio, Acting Township Clerk